

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11188/2019

Dharmendra Kumar S/o. Ghasi Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shailesh Prakash Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pushpraj Solanki on behalf of Mr. Ganesh Meena, AAG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Judgment / Order

07/08/2019

Mr. Pushpraj Solanki, counsel puts in appearance on behalf of
Mr. Ganesh Meena, AAG for the respondents.

Service is complete.

Counsel seeks time to file reply.

List on 9.9.2019.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J

Sandeep/Gourav Dhamija /23

सत्यमेव जयते