

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.11188/2019

Dharmendra Kumar S/o. Ghasi Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shailesh Prakash Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pushp Raj Solanki for Dr. Ganesh Parihar, Additional Advocate General

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

09/09/2019

Mr. Shailesh Prakash Sharma, learned counsel for petitioner, submits that the respondents, after receipt of the notice of this writ petition (public interest litigation), might allot the land in dispute to some party.

Learned counsel for respondents prays for time to file reply. The respondents may file reply to the writ petition within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

Pending disposal of the writ petition, status-quo with regard to the land in dispute shall be maintained by the parties.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J