

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11188/2019

Dharmendra Kumar S/o. Ghasi Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                           |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Ganesh Gupta                                          |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Pushraj Solanki on behalf of<br>Mr. Ganesh Meena, AAG |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

**Order**

**15/10/2019**

Application No. 1/2019 has been filed for taking additional documents on record.

The documents annexed with the application are taken on record subject to their relevance and right to the opposite party to file documents in rebuttal thereof.

The application is disposed of.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J                      (MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J