

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11188/2019

Dharmendra Kumar S/o. Ghasi Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                              |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Shri Shailesh Prakash Sharma                                 |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Shri Pushpraj Solanki on behalf of<br>Shri Ganesh Meena, AAG |

---

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ**

**Order**

**01/11/2019**

Petitioner is required to implead Shri Chauth Mata Bhagwat Gaushala Samiti, Village Seemli, District Baran through its Secretary as respondent no.6 and file amended cause title.

Let notice be issued to newly impleaded respondent no.6 to be given `dasti' to learned counsel for the petitioner, returnable by four weeks.

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ