

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11188/2019

Dharmendra Kumar S/o. Ghasi Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shailesh Prakash Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Raghav, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

23/08/2023

1. Mr. S.S. Raghav, learned Additional Advocate General prays for a week's accommodation to seek instructions with regard to the removal of encroachments on the land which was earmarked for the school of which extension was to be carried out.
2. List on 01.09.2023 showing the name of Mr. S.S. Raghav, AAG be shown in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ

KAMLESH KUMAR/RAJAT/42