

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11188/2019

Dharmendra Kumar S/o. Ghasi Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shailesh Prakash Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Raghav, AAG through VC Mr. Mananjay Singh Rathore

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

01/02/2024

Application has been filed under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC for taking on record the photographs of the land in question.

For the reasons mentioned therein, the same is allowed to the extent of photographs furnished by the petitioner and are accordingly taken on record.

Learned AAG seeks time to file reply. Reply be filed within two weeks.

List on 20.2.2024.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J