

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11188/2019

Dharmendra Kumar S/o. Ghasi Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shailesh Prakash Sharma.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma on behalf of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

27/01/2025

Counsel for the petitioner may supply a copy of the petition in the office of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG, during the course of the day.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG in the cause list.

The District Collector, Baran is directed to submit the status report with regard to efforts made by them for removal of the encroachment from the land which was earmarked for the school.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to the District Collector, Baran.

List this matter on 24.02.2025.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J